

MACT 490/22

DAR-BHAGIRATH Vs. AJEET KUMAR JHA

15.11.2022

Present:- Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh.Krishna Moriya, Advocate for respondent nos. 1
& 2 with respondent no. 1.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.
1 & 2.

Pleading of the parties are complete. As per the
pleadings of parties following issues are framed:

1. Whether petitioner suffered injuries during the
accident occurred on 06.06.2022 at about 01:10 am at red light
near cross river mall within the jurisdiction of PS Anand Vihar
due to rash and negligent driving of the vehicle bearing No. DL
10 CF 3898 being driven by respondent No. 1 / driver? OPP

2. Whether petitioner is entitled for compensation, if
so, to what extent and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issues arises or pressed.

Put up for PE / cross on 02.03.2022. List of
witnesses be filed within seven days. Evidence be led by way of
affidavit with advance copy of same to opposite party at least 02
weeks before NDOH.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
15.11.2022