

MACT 490/22

DAR-BHAGIRATH Vs. AJEET KUMAR JHA

02.03.2023

Present:- Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh. Krishan Kumar Moriya, Advocate for respondent no. 1 & 2 with R-1.

The claim cases bearing MACT No. 490/22 and MACT No. 491/22 arise out of same accident. Therefore, for the purpose of inquiry, both the claim cases are consolidated. Claim case bearing MACT No. 491/22 would be considered as main case and common evidence would be recorded and same shall be kept in the file of main case.

Put up with connected matter on 01.06.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
02.03.2023